

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 6343/2021

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. ANAND PRATAP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6344/2021 (III-A)

Date : 31-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Sandeep singh Adv.
Mr. Prabhat kumar Rai Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 6343/2021

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 21 and 26 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to respondent Nos. 3, 14, 16, 24, 25 and 33 and also failed to file

application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 4, 6, 10, 15, 22 and 34 despite opportunities.

On request of Ld. Counsel for appellant, two weeks time as last and final opportunity is given to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to other respondents to file the counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 6344/2021

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 to 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Ld. Counsel for appellant has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to 1 and 3 despite opportunities.

On request of Ld. Counsel for appellant, two weeks time as last and final opportunity is given to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

In case of compliance, list the matters again before this Court on 6.12.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

MG